
1

Cruz Maria

Subject: New Project Job Walk: Euclid ES WSM GMP1 (Swinerton) – CC23-0125-23-A1-G1  (Bid ad, Job walk, Bid Opening, & Board Award 
dates)

Location: 4166 Euclid Ave., San Diego, CA 92105 

Start: Wed 3/20/2024 1:30 PM
End: Wed 3/20/2024 2:30 PM
Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: (none)

Meeting Status: Not yet responded

Organizer: Cruz Maria
Optional Attendees: AdrianL@roofers45.org; asanchez@lcof.net; antonio.sanchez@dc36.org; Barry@ualocal230.org; Bcoleman@local229.org; 

bperez@ua345.org; Ponce.local200@gmail.com; c.carrasco@iuoelocal12.org; cgosnell@wscarpenters.org; 
CAllen@wscarpenters.org; cbetancourt@local89.org; bac4brisson@gmail.com; lu1136@dc36.org; cruzjr.opcmia@yahoo.com; 
dan.goar@UALocal230.org; dlee@smart206.org; dwisma@local229.org; dgauthier@smart206.org; djohnson@local229.org; 
david.zepeda@dc36.org; dphillips@local89.org; DLuyo@smart206.org; dhicks@swmscarpenters.org; edlearn@scdcl.org; 
eddyawl5@gmail.com; ecromwell@local1607.org; fpena@swmscarpenters.org; frediawl5@aol.com; sdteamsters166@gmail.com; 
Local200@sbcglobal.net; info@ua345.org; cementmasonslocal500@yahoo.com; lu1399@dc36.org; jyanez@local300.com; 
j.fellows@iuoelocal12.org; jwilson@ibew569.org; jmarquez@swmscarpenters.org; jgarcia@swmscarpenters.org; 
Jcaro.opcmia@yahoo.com; JPage@ibew569.org; teamsterslocal166@gmail.com; John@UALocal230.org; jgalvan@smart206.org; 
jon.coley@dc36.org; unionjonc1@gmail.com; jon@scdcl.org; jestrada@teamsters166.com; jlvpena@ua345.org; 
jose@plastertender1414.com; swm@wscarpenters.org; kbarrios@local89.org; kbranson@iuec18.org; 
lbalandran@plastertender1414.com; LUrquidez@local89.org; lguevara@Local300.com; LCarrillo@local300.com; 
luis.miramontes@boilermakerslocal92.org; bac4luis@gmail.com; lrobles@local300.com; lgvazquez@ua345.org; mpattersonawl5
@gmail.com; nat.williams@ua250.org; ocordova@swcarpenters.org; pclifton@local1184.com; patrick.davidson@dc36.org; 
PaulC@roofers45.org; bac4rpinedo@gmail.com; businessmanager@ua345.org; rvillegas@local1184.com; email@local831.org; 
rocio@local229.org; s.mcclement@iuoelocal12.org; Sean@ualocal230.org; smachado@local89.org; srascon@Local300.com; 
Steve@UALocal230.org; Toddbarry669@gmail.com; Tom@PL200.org; tony@iuec18.org; vmacedo@local89.org; 
jrmacedo@local89.org; vince@plastertender1414.com; cgosnell@local1607.org; Avila II Edmundo; Ivory@tegcsi.com; 
Ivorytegcs@gmail.com; Anderson Ivory; Kuhns Hughes Lynn; Pedregon Rey; Ethridge Todd; go'donovan@sandi.net; Walden 
Loretta; Mahar Sean; carol@sdbuildingtrades.com; danielle@sdbuildingtrades.com; matthew@sdbuildingtrades.com

Good afternoon everyone,   
   
Please see the information below for the Euclid ES Whole Site Modernization GMP#1 – CC23-
0125-23-A1-G1 which was advertised today (03/12/24). (Attached)  
I will be the PSA Specialist for the project, please let me know if you have any questions, concerns, or 
comments.   
 
Engineer’s estimate is between $29m - $30m, for the scope of: demolishing 15,565 SF of existing 
classroom buildings, demolishing 11 relocatable buildings, modernizing 37,650 SF of existing MPR, 
classroom, kindergarten space, and new turf playfield and associated site work; anticipated start of 
construction to be this summer (June). 
   
JOB‐WALK:   03/20/24   1:30 pm (Non‐mandatory)(This walk is for Subcontractors)  
REMINDER: IF YOU’RE PLANNING ON ATTENDING THIS JOB WALK, PLEASE USE LINK BELOW TO REGISTER: (District 

attendance sheet):  https://sandiegounified.org/sitewalks  
  
Euclid ES Whole Site Modernization – CC23‐0125‐23‐A1‐G1 (GMP No. 01) 
 

Meeting location:   
The mee ng will begin at the main office, Euclid Elementary School.    
4166 Euclid Ave., San Diego, CA 92105  
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Euclid+Elementary+School/@32.7518651,‐
117.1043854,15z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x80d9543d40ebf019:0x7e063fb2de82e2e5!8m2!3d32.7518655!4d‐
117.0940857!16s%2Fm%2F0762lzz?entry=ttu  

 
Parking:   
Please arrive early & be prepared to walk.  

  
BID OPENING:  04/11/24   2:00 pm   
  

RFI’s and Bids will need to be received electronically via Chris Andrews, Lead Estimator, 949‐343‐0034, 
chris.andrews@swinerton.com.  
The plans and specifications may be downloaded free of charge at the District’s online Planroom at 
sandiegousdplans.com (click on Public Jobs to view all current bids). 
  

BOARD AWARD:  05/28/24  
   
https://go.boarddocs.com/ca/sandi/Board.nsf/Public   
 

 


